
1 | CLIFFE DEKKER HOFMEYR ALERT 1 April 2020

The newly appointed 
Directors offer different 
specialties and 
strengths within their 
areas of expertise.

CDH ANNOUNCES TWO DIRECTOR ROLE 
PROMOTIONS

Commercial law firm Cliffe Dekker Hofmeyr (CDH) is proud to announce the 
promotion of two Senior Associates to Directors, effective 1 April 2020. These 
appointments include Jerain Naidoo from the firm’s Corporate and Commercial 
practice and Jerome Brink in the Tax and Exchange Control practice.

Thabile Fuhrmann, Chairperson at CDH says, “The promotions reflect our steady 
commitment to nurturing and growing our talent to enable the firm to deliver exceptional 
service to our clients. I offer my sincere congratulations to the lawyers who have been 
promoted to Director this year.”

The newly appointed Directors offer different specialties and strengths within their areas 
of expertise.

Naidoo has experience in mergers and acquisitions, joint ventures and the formation, 
structuring and restructuring of business entities. He regularly advises listed and private 
companies across a range of sectors, including telecommunications, financial technology 
and private equity.

Brink specialises in corporate and international tax and provides tax and exchange 
control advice on all aspects of business-related activities, including financing, corporate 
reorganisations and restructurings, disposals and acquisitions, empowerment transactions, 
notional vendor funding, share incentive schemes, and other commercial transactions. 
He also advises clients on employees’ tax (PAYE), value-added tax (VAT) and taxation of 
trusts. His expertise extends to tax controversy and tax dispute resolution including transfer 
pricing matters.

CDH’s CEO, Brent Williams, explains that these promotions are a result of many years of 
hard work and growth. “We are proud of our ability to take on even the most complex 
legal challenges, something that is only made possible thanks to the dedication and talent 
of our specialist lawyers. We wish our new Directors well on this next step on their career 
journey and have full confidence that they will deliver only the highest quality legal advice 
to our clients.” 
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Thabile Fuhrmann
Chairperson
Director
Dispute Resolution
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1331
E	 thabile.fuhrmann@cdhlegal.com

Brent Williams
Chief Executive Officer
Director
Corporate & Commercial
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1167
E	 brent.williams@cdhlegal.com

Gasant Orrie
Cape Managing Partner
Director
Corporate & Commercial
T	 +27 (0)21 405 6044
E	 gasant.orrie@cdhlegal.com

Allison Alexander
National Practice Head
Executive Consultant
Trusts & Estates
T	 +27 (0)21 481 6403
E	 allison.alexander@cdhlegal.com

Emil Brincker
National Practice Head
Director
Tax & Exchange Control
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1063
E	 emil.brincker@cdhlegal.com

Jacquie Cassette
National Practice Head
Director
Pro Bono & Human Rights
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1036
E	 jacquie.cassette@cdhlegal.com

Chris Charter
National Practice Head
Director
Competition
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1053
E	 chris.charter@cdhlegal.com

Tim Fletcher
National Practice Head
Director
Dispute Resolution
T +27 (0)11 562 1061
E	 tim.fletcher@cdhlegal.com

Willem Jacobs
National Practice Head
Director
Corporate & Commercial
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1555
E	 willem.jacobs@cdhlegal.com

Aadil Patel
National Practice Head
Director
Employment
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1107
E	 aadil.patel@cdhlegal.com

Christoff Pienaar
National Practice Head
Director
Technology, Media & Telecommunications
T	 +27 (0)21 481 6350
E	 christoff.pienaar@cdhlegal.com

John Webber
National Practice Head
Director
Real Estate
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1444
E	 john.webber@cdhlegal.com

Deon Wilken
National Practice Head
Director
Finance & Banking
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1096
E	 deon.wilken@cdhlegal.com

OUR TEAM
For more information about our practice areas and services, please contact:

BBBEE STATUS: LEVEL ONE CONTRIBUTOR

Cliffe Dekker Hofmeyr is very pleased to have achieved a Level 1 BBBEE verification under the new BBBEE Codes of Good Practice. Our BBBEE verification is 

one of several components of our transformation strategy and we continue to seek ways of improving it in a meaningful manner.

This information is published for general information purposes and is not intended to constitute legal advice. Specialist legal advice should always be sought in 

relation to any particular situation. Cliffe Dekker Hofmeyr will accept no responsibility for any actions taken or not taken on the basis of this publication.

JOHANNESBURG

1 Protea Place, Sandton, Johannesburg, 2196. Private Bag X40, Benmore, 2010, South Africa. Dx 154 Randburg and Dx 42 Johannesburg.

T +27 (0)11 562 1000  F +27 (0)11 562 1111  E jhb@cdhlegal.com

CAPE TOWN

11 Buitengracht Street, Cape Town, 8001. PO Box 695, Cape Town, 8000, South Africa. Dx 5 Cape Town.

T +27 (0)21 481 6300  F +27 (0)21 481 6388  E ctn@cdhlegal.com

STELLENBOSCH 

14 Louw Street, Stellenbosch Central, Stellenbosch, 7600. 

T  +27 (0)21 481 6400   E  cdhstellenbosch@cdhlegal.com
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